
2026 Texas Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-0   Conf: 4-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Russell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-8), Howard (2-3), Vannett (2-3), Bowyer (1-1), Stuessy (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
40 Gonzalez, Serena .583 5-4 12 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .667 2 0 1 0 .600 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Davila, Riley .565 6-6 23 9 13 0 0 0 8 13 .565 0 0 1 0 .542 1 0 8-8 7 0 0 1.000
9 Vannett, Taylor .500 5-5 16 5 8 4 0 2 8 18 1.125 1 1 2 0 .526 1 0 0-0 28 1 1 .967
7 Clark, Caelee .478 6-6 23 11 11 0 2 0 2 15 .652 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 12-12 13 6 0 1.000
36 Bowyer, Cady .350 6-6 20 3 7 1 0 2 8 14 .700 1 1 1 0 .391 1 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
3 Russell, Harleigh .308 6-4 13 5 4 1 0 1 6 8 .615 4 0 2 0 .471 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
4 Swisher, Chesley .294 6-6 17 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .353 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 4 11 2 .882
11 McMahon, Ashley .286 6-5 14 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 3-3 3 0 0 1.000
8 Jones, Brey .188 6-6 16 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 0 0 1 0 .188 0 1 3-3 7 10 2 .895
21 Bracken, Grace .400 3-1 5 0 2 2 0 0 4 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
37 Pacheco, Natalie .250 6-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 2 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Landry, Mia .125 4-3 8 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
5 Moreno, Roccia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Torralba, Michelle .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Ramirez, Kayla .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .381 6-6 176 55 67 12 2 5 47 98 .557 13 5 13 0 .429 4 2 30-30 117 36 5 .968
Opponents .240 6-6 146 14 35 4 0 2 13 45 .308 6 0 32 1 .268 1 3 3-4 110 61 14 .924

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Howard, Katelyn 0.54 5-0 5 4 3 2-0 0 26.0 19 3 2 2 20 1 0 1 .204 0 0 0 0 3
18 Stuessy, Jordyn 2.17 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 3 3 1 10 2 0 0 .256 0 0 0 0 0
32 Joy, Jordyn 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
6 Hataway, Andrea 26.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.33 6-0 11 6 3 2 0 39.0 35 14 13 6 32 4 0 2 .240 0 0 0 1 3
Opponents 9.35 0-6 14 6 1 0 0 36.2 67 55 49 13 13 12 2 5 .381 1 5 0 4 2



2026 Texas Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Bowyer, Cady 31 29 2 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Clark, Caelee 19 13 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Landry, Mia 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Davila, Riley 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Russell, Harleigh 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bracken, Grace 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Howard, Katelyn 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Pacheco, Natalie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McMahon, Ashley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Stuessy, Jordyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Vannett, Taylor 30 28 1 1 .967 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Jones, Brey 19 7 10 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swisher, Chesley 17 4 11 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Torralba, Michelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Orosco, Gabree-Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marrufo, Alyna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ramirez, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Joy, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gonzalez, Serena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Moreno, Roccia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hataway, Andrea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 158 117 36 5 .968 4 6 2 .750 0 0
Opponents 185 110 61 14 .924 3 60 0 1.000 1 0


